the demand and supply fundamentals for each metal.  However, levels of speculative activity in the base
metals market have increased in recent years.

The long term profitability of the Company’s operations is highly correlated to the market price of its
commodities and in particular gold.  To the extent that these prices increase, asset values increase and
cash flows improve; conversely, declines in metal prices directly impact value and cash flows.  A
protracted period of depressed prices could impair the Company’s operations and development
opportunities, and significantly erode shareholder value.

European Goldfields Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three-month periods ended 31 March 2009 and 2008
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(in thousands of US Dollars, except per share amounts)

24

The Company has completed a sensitivity analysis to estimate the impact on net profit of a 5% change in
foreign exchange rates, a 1% change in interest rates and a 10% change in commodity prices during the
years ended 31 March 2009 and 2008.  The results of the sensitivity analysis can be seen in the following
table:

Impact on (Loss)/Profit (+/-)

31 March
2009

$

31 March
2008

$
Change of - 5 % US$: € foreign exchange rate 988 1,612
Change of + 5 % US$: € foreign exchange rate (893) (1,464)
Change of +/- 1% in interest rates 691 600
Change of +/- 10% in commodities prices 830 593

Limitations of sensitivity analysis – The above table demonstrates the effect of either a change in
foreign exchange rates or interest rates in isolation.  In reality, there is a correlation between the two
factors.  Additionally, the financial position of the Company may vary at the time that a change in either of
these factors occurs, causing the impact on the Company’s results to differ from that shown above.

Hedging and specific commitments – The Company enters into financial transactions in the normal
course of business and in line with Board guidelines for the purpose of hedging and managing its